

Verso Corporation

Quinnesec Mill PO Box 211 Norway, MI 49870

Steve Brooks Sr. Mgr., Process Optimization & Strategy

T 906 779 3681 **W** versoco.com

ELECTRONICALLY FILED ON August 28, 2015

To: Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

RE: Renewable Energy Allocation Calculation Method

Case No. 14-0432-EL-REN, Verso Quinnesec Mill-TG2

Verso Quinnesec LLC hereby agrees with the Renewable Energy Allocation Calculation Method proposed by the Staff of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio to Verso on July 28, 2015. Please see the attached note and Calculation Method outline from Andrew Conway, PUCO Engineering Specialist, Siting.

Verso requests to formally enter this Calculation Method into the Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System, Case No. 14-0432-EL-REN, Verso Quinnesec Mill-TG2.

Steve Brooks Sr. Mgr., Process Optimization & Strategy Verso Corporation: Quinnesec Mill This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

9/9/2015 9:14:17 PM

in

Case No(s). 14-0432-EL-REN

Summary: Correspondence Verso Response to Staff Email electronically filed by Mr. Rex Zhang on behalf of VERSO QUINNESEC LLC